
SHAMS Participations with Civil Society Organizations, 2012 
Date  Day  Venue  Activity’s Subject The host organization # 

19/2/2012 Thursday  Retno Hotel Honoring the participating organizations in 

the second conference of youth 

Ministry of Youth and 

Sports  

1 

31/1/2012 Tuesday  The red 

Crescent  

Societal reconciliation  Arab Thought Forum 2 

6/2/2012 Monday  Jurisdiction 

Center 

Jurisdiction  judicial Media Center 3 

22/2/2012 Wednesday  The red 

Crescent  

Combining municipalities   Carter Center and  Arab 

Thought Forum 

4 

29/2/2012 Wednesday  Ankars Suits Presenting the findings of the report about 

woman’s challenges and needs in the 

political field 

Woman’s Affairs 

Technical Committee  

5 

5/3/2012 Monday  Arab World’s 

Center 

The Palestinian social theory towards 

developing rights and duties  

Arwad Organization  6 

14/3/2012 Wednesday  Justice 

Information 

Center  

Ways to promote the role of Palestine in 

Arabic regional system, and civil society 

organizations’ getting the status of 

observer member in the Arabic 

Supporting Committee to human rights 

which is affiliating with Arab League.  

Ministry of Justice  7 

14/3/2012 Wednesday  Birzeit 

University  

The legislative status in Palestinian 

territories, legal impacts and solutions  

Law Institute / Birzeit 

University  

8 

18/3/2012 Sunday  Movenpick 

Hotel  

The conference of Gender and 

Developing the Sector of Palestinian 

Security 

National security/DCAF 9 

20/3/2012 Tuesday  AMAN 

Organization  

The reality of transparency and 

accountability in Palestinian universities  

AMAN 10 

26/3/2012 Monday  Birzeit 

University 

The Fourth Annual Conference about 

reconsidering gender and law in Palestine 

Woman’s studies’ 

Institute/ Birzeit University  

11 

29/3/2012 Thursday  Best Eastern 

Hotel  

Activating the national civil obligatory 

service and youth  

JUHOUD  12 

5/4/2012 Thursday  Albireh 

Municipality 

The cases of Honor Killing  Albireh Municipality  13 

9-12/4/2012 Monday- 

Thursday  

Morocco  Media and human rights  NIBRAS for Media and 

Culture  

14 

10/4/2012 Tuesday  Ministry of 

Justice 

The vision of Arabic Special Court to 

human rights  

Ministry of Justice  15 

17/4/2012 Tuesday Ministry of 

Justice 

The vision of Arabic Special Court to 

human rights 

Ministry of Justice 16 
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14/4/2012 Wednesday  Caesar Hotel   A workshop about evaluating the 

workshops which were held in Al-istiqlal 

University  

DCAF/Palestinian Center 

for security sector’s 

studies  

17 

23/4/2012 Monday  Justice 

Information 

Center 

Toward a Palestinian State ruled by law 

and Justice  

Ministry of Justice 18 

32/4/2012 Monday  Best Eastern 

Hotel 

Toward a Palestinian State ruled by law AMAN 19 

23/4/2012 Monday Best Eastern 

Hotel 

Monopolizing public information and 

preventing its deliberation is an extreme 

management’s corruption  

AMAN 20 

23/4/2012 Monday  Ministry of 

Social Affairs 

Statistical observation for the indicators of 

Israeli violations’ committee and wall 

Palestinian Central 

Bureau of Statics   

21 

24/4/2012 Tuesday  Ministry of 

Justice 

The vision of Arabic Special Court to 

human rights 

Ministry of Justice 22 

26-28/4/2012 Thursday- 

Friday 

Beirut / 

Lebanon  

Youth against corruption  The Lebanese 

Organization for 

Promoting Transparency  

23 

3/5/2012 Thursday  Movenpick 

Hotel  

Freedom of journalism is part from the 

freedom of homeland  

Journalists’ Syndicate  24 

21/5/2012 Monday  The 

commission’s 

venue  

A meeting about the presidential decree 

regarding elections  

Independent Commission 

for Human Rights  

25 

22/5/2012 Monday  Movenpick 

Hotel 

About the 19
th
 anniversary for  Statics’ 

establishment  

Palestinian Central 

Bureau of Statics   

26 

23/5/2012 Thursday  Supreme 

Judicial 

Council 

An invitation to attend a convention 

between the Italian and Palestinian  

Supreme Judicial Council 

Supreme Judicial Council  27 

10/5/2012 Thursday  Ministry of 

Justice 

The vision of forming an International 

Arabic Court for human rights 

Ministry of Justice 28 

15/5/2012 Tuesday  Ministry of 

Justice 

The vision of forming an International 

Arabic Court for human rights 

Ministry of Justice 29 

31/5/2012 Thursday  Ein Yabroud 

School 

A celebration for the initiative of Ein 

Yabroud School’s girls  

Teacher’s Creativity 

Center  

30 

9/6/2012 Saturday  Best Eastern 

Hotel 

The future of Palestine  PASSIA/ Abu Lughud 

Institute for International 

Studies  

31 

12/6/2012 Tuesday  Woman’s 

Affairs 

Technical 

Committee 

About forming a committee for advocating 

woman in the next elections 

Woman’s Affairs 

Technical Committee 

32 
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136/2012 Wednesday  AMAN’ venue  Regarding the civil society organizations : 

prospects and challenges  

AMAN 33 

13/6/2012 Wednesday  Best Eastern 

Hotel 

The Palestinian woman and security  Woman’s Center for 

Legal Guidance/DCAF 

34 

14/6/2012 Thursday  Movenpick 

Hotel 

A reception ceremony  The continents of 

Scandinavian countries  

35 

14/6/2012 Thursday  Leaders’ hall About the conference of Palestinian 

woman and changes in the current stage 

Woman’s Affairs 

Technical Committee 

36 

16/6/2012 Saturday  Best Eastern 

Hotel 

Islam and feminine freedom  PASSIA  37 

18/6/2012 Monday  Birzeit 

university 

Birzeit  nights  Birzeit university  38 

19/6/2012 Tuesday  The Red 

Crescent 

Society  

Implementing the decisions of Security 

Council related to woman, peace and 

security  

DCAF 39 

21/6/2012 Thursday  Ministry of 

Social Affairs 

Generalizing the manual of preventing 

corruption in human operations  

Ministry of Social Affairs  40 

21/6/2012 Thursday  Red Crescent  The policy of European dialogue and 

human rights  

European Union  41 

23/5/2012 Saturday  Rocky Hotel  Status conference for Ann Lind members  Ann Lind Network  42 

25/6/2012 Monday  The venue of  

Political and 

moral 

guidance 

authority 

Searching the structure of gender’s unit 

and moral support 

Political and moral 

guidance  

43 

25/6/2012 Monday  Darna 

restaurant  

a farewell party for the director of 

European police in Palestine   

European Police  44 

27/6/2012 Wednesday  Best Eastern 

Hotel  

A conference on the occasion of 

International Day for Advocating Torture’ 

Victims  

The center of torture’s 

victims  

45 

30/6-1/7/2012  Best Eastern 

Hotel 

A training session in project’s 

management   

NGOs Development 

Center  

46 

2/7/2012 Monday  Red Crescent  Participating in the 18
th
 anniversary for 

initiating   

Palestine voice radio  47 

4/7/2012 Wednesday  The 

Commission’s 

venue  

Right of peaceful association in the 

territories of PNA  

Independent Commission 

for Human Rights  

48 

4-5/7/2012 Wednesday 

Thursday  

Caesar Hotel  A training about the system of corruption 

and manners to fight it 

AMAN  49 
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4/7/2012 Wednesday  The center’s 

venue  

Health conditions for detainees in the  

Israeli prisons 

Freedoms Center  50 

12/7/2012 Thursday  The center’s 

venue 

A meeting about the issue of Palestinian 

detainees in the  Israeli prisons 

Freedoms Center 51 

12/7/2012 Thursday  AMAN The grant provided for released detainees 

in Shaleet’s deal 

AMAN  52 

16/7/2012 Monday  Political 

guidance 

The advisory authority for political and 

social support  

Political guidance  53 

17/7/2012 Tuesday  Tulkarm  Opening the works of Palestine 

Conference for Investment  

Tulkarm Governorate  54 

18/7/2012 Wednesday  Khuzama 

Restaurant  

Presenting the project of SHAMS and 

Future Foundation  

Future Foundation  55 

19/7/2012 Thursday  Rocky Hotel  The ceremony of signing a memorandum 

of understanding between General 

Personnel Council and the National 

Authority  

National Authority for 

individuals with 

disabilities  

56 

25/7/2012 Wednesday  The center’s 

venue 

The patient detainees  Freedoms center  57 

30/7/2012 Monday  Almanna’a 

Hotel  

Attending the ceremony of the 

anniversary of King Muhammad’s 

accession  

The Moroccan Embassy  58 

30/7/2012 Monday  A psychology 

center  

The social and political guidance for key-

staff  

Political guidance  59 

9/8/2012 Sunday  Best Eastern 

Hotel  

A training  AMAN 60 

12/8/2012 Sunday  SHAREK 

Forum 

A conference about International Day of 

Youth  

SHAREK Forum and  

Palestinian Central 

Bureau of Statics   

61 

23/8/2012 Thursday  Albireh 

Municipality  

Supporting youth involvement in the 

public affair  

General Union Of 

Palestinian Committees  

62 

28/8/2012 Tuesday  Woman’s 

Affairs 

Technical 

Committee 

About woman’s participation in elections  Woman’s Affairs 

Technical Committee 

63 

29/8/2012 Wednesday  SHAREK 

Forum 

Youth  participation in elections SHAREK Forum  64 

28/8/2012 Tuesday  Observatory’s 

venue  

Elections  Arabic Observatory of 

Human Rights   

65 

5/9/2012 Wednesday  National 

security  

Social support’s unit  Political guidance  66 
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10-13/9/2012 Monday-

Thursday  

Best Eastern 

Hotel  

A training about good governance  AMAN  67 

10/9/2012 Monday  AMAN Mechanisms of issuing permissions by 

civil affairs  

AMAN 68 

18/9/2012 Tuesday  Best Eastern 

Hotel 

A training  AMAN  69 

23-25/9/2012 Sunday-

Tuesday 

MAS Center A training about quantitative research  Euromed  70 

24/9/2012 Monday  Political 

guidance 

Establishing the unit of social support  Political guidance  71 

24/9/2012 Monday  Alhaqq 

organization 

Opening Alhaqq Legal Center For 

International Enforcement  

Alhaqq organization  72 

27/9/2012 Thursday  Independent 

Commission 

for Human 

Rights 

Coordinating for elections with the 

committee’s members  

Elections committee  73 

1-3/10/2012 Monday –

Wednesday  

Cairo  Media and human rights  Reuters  74 

2/10/2012 Tuesday  Alhaqq 

organization 

The process of controlling over elections  Alhaqq organization  75 

9/10/2012 Tuesday  Red Cross 

venue  

Solidarity with detainees  Supreme Commission for 

Following-up detainees’ 

affairs/ freedoms   

76 

9/10/2012 Tuesday Best Eastern 

Hotels 

The right to access information  DCAF/MADA  77 

10/10/2012 Wednesday  SHAREK 

Forum 

Execution’s Penalty between opponents 

and supporters  

SHAREK Forum  78 

11/10/2012 Thursday  Alhaqq 

organization 

Destroying homes and displacement in 

Alyatta Area  

Alhaqq organization 79 

12/10/2012 Wednesday  National 

security  

The project of  establishing the unit of 

social support 

Political guidance  80 

 


